
From: Robert Daniels  
Sent: Monday, May 29, 2017 3:32 PM 
To: Heather Taylor <HTaylor@Venicegov.com>; Edward Lavallee <ELavallee@Venicegov.com>; Lori 
Stelzer <LStelzer@Venicegov.com> 
Cc: Kelly Fernandez ‐ Persson & Cohen <kfernandez@swflgovlaw.com>; Lenox E. Bramble 
<LBramble@Venicegov.com>; John Veneziano <JVeneziano@Venicegov.com>; Parks Recreation 
Advisory Board <ParksRecreationAdvisoryBoard@venicegov.com>; John Holic <JHolic@Venicegov.com>; 
Robert Daniels <RDaniels@Venicegov.com>; Judy Gamel <JGamel@Venicegov.com>; Dave Persson ‐ 
Persson & Cohen <dpersson@swflgovlaw.com> 
Subject: Venice Parks Managed by County Parks 

 
Please place on the June 13,2017 council agenda under new Business.  
 Review of legal agreements and ongoing maintenance issues with Sports Parks managed by the 
county; 
 
.....Legal review of agreements.........City Attorney 
            Copies attached 
.....Legal review of Interlocal maintenance agreement.....City Attorney 
             Copies attached 
.....Annual County Audit of maintenance needs........Staff 
              Copy attached 
......Ongoing unfunded issues.........Staff 
 
MOTION: Next Step ...TBD 
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